Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 02/18/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Robert J. Proeb	bert J. Proebsting		
Street Address: 20765 Phoenix	Lake Road		
City: Sonora			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 95370	95370		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type Number			
Patent Number: 62	66264	264	
Patent Number: 6266264 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Fax Number:(512)338-6301Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:5123386300Email:betty.caldwell@ip-counsel.comCorrespondent Name:Zagorin O'Brien Graham LLP			
Address Line 1: 7600B N. Capital of Texas Hwy, Suite 350			
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78731			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 096-0010			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew C. Graham			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment 6266264 (096-0010)#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Integrated Device Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2975 Stender Way, Santa Clara, California 95054, hereafter referred to as IDT, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,266,264, which issued on July 24, 2001, hereafter referred to as patent; and

WHEREAS, **Robert J. Proebsting**, an individual having a residence address at 20765 Phoenix Lake Road, Sonora, California 95370, hereafter referred to as Proebsting, is desirous of acquiring all ownership interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,266,264;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, IDT has sold and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Proebsting, its entire right, clear title and interest in and to said patent for its full and entire term, the same to be held and enjoyed by Proebsting, his successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Proebsting as if he were the original owner.

Effective this 24th day of July, 2001.

Integrated Device Technology, Inc.

JAMES L. LAMAMAN

VP, GENERAL COUNSEL

RECORDED: 12/09/2005